prior to Your pension effective date with the Washington State Plumbing and 

Pipefitting Industry Pension Plan. Your pension effective date is the first day of 

the month in which Your pension from the Washington State Plumbing and 

Pipefitting Industry Pension Plan becomes effective; and 

(d) Have had fifteen-thousand (15,000) or more hours of Employer Contributions 

(which can include reciprocity contribution hours) contributed to this Trust 

preceding Your pension effective date with the Washington State Plumbing and 

Pipefitting Industry Pension Plan. 

Any former Employee whose application for Early Retiree coverage or Medicare-Eligible